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FEE. STRUCTURE FOR PHD-PT

Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) in Physical Therapy

Tuition  Tuition

Semesters Courses Fee/Cr. Fee/
Hours

Contribution Charges
Semester

| 20000 [ 221,000 |
| 201000 |

201,000

198,000

198,000

|
-
| [ 98000 |
]
[ [ 198000 |

1. Semester Contribution includes cost of labs, library and hospital facilities etc.

2. Exam Fee is based on the number of courses taken. Charge for each course is Rs. 1,500/~
3. Admission Charges are Rs. 20,000/~

4. University charges are subject to change.



